

1906.

THE PARLIAMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

No. 3.

## WEEKLY REPORT OF DIVISIONS IN COMMITTEE.

WEEK ENDED 20TH JULY, 1906.

FRIDAY, 20TH JULY, 1906.

No. 13.—*Judiciary Bill* (1906).—Clause 2.2. Section four of the *Judiciary Act* 1903 is amended by omitting the word "two" and inserting in lieu thereof the word ["four"].—(*The Attorney-General.*)

Amendment proposed—That the word "four" be omitted from the clause with a view to the insertion of the word "three" in place thereof.

—(*Mr. Joseph Cook.*)

Question—That the word proposed to be omitted stand part of the clause—put.

The Committee divided—

Ayes, 22.

Mr. Bamford,	Sir William Lyne,
Sir Langdon	Mr. Mauger,
Bonython,	Mr. Thomas,
Mr. Crouch,	Mr. Tudor,
Mr. Culpin,	Mr. Watkins,
Mr. Deakin,	Mr. Watson,
Mr. Ewing,	Mr. Webster,
Mr. Fisher,	Mr. Wilkinson.
Sir John Forrest,	
Mr. Fowler,	<i>Tellers.</i>
Mr. Frazer,	Mr. Hume Cook,
Mr. Hughes,	Mr. David
Mr. Isaacs,	Thomson.

Noes, 13.

Mr. Brown,	Mr. Mahon,
Mr. Carpenter,	Mr. McLean,
Mr. Conroy,	Mr. O'Malley.
Mr. Joseph Cook,	
Sir Philip Fysh,	<i>Tellers.</i>
Mr. Glynn,	Mr. Fuller,
Mr. Johnson,	Mr. Liddell.
Mr. Lonsdale,	

And so it was resolved in the affirmative.